2005- 06 ASU Men' s Basket bal |
Arizona State Conbined Team Statistics (as of Mar 09, 2006)

1878 67.

Al games
RECORD. OVERALL HOVE AVAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES........... (11-17) (8-9) (3-7) (0-1)
CONFERENCE. . ... ..... (5-13) (2-7) (3-6) (0-0)
NON- CONFERENCE. . . . . . (6-4) (6-2) (0-1) (0-1)
|---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | - --- REBOUNDS- - - - |
## Pl ayer GP-GS Mn--Avg FGFGA Pct 3FGFGA Pct FT-FTA  Pct Of Def Tot Avg PF FO A TOBk Sti
13 Kruger, Kevin...... 28-28 1091 39.0 120-285 .421 81-201 .403 98-121 .810 12 84 96 3.4 45 1 99 74 4 42
12 Krueger, Bryson.... 28-18 889 31.8 123-306 .402 48-124 .387 50-57 877 27 67 94 3.4 58 2 52 46 7 21
04 Pendergraph, Jeff.. 27-22 688 25.5 115-233 .494 0-2 000 65-89 730 57 108 165 6.1 93 5 15 52 23 12
45 Angounou, Serge.... 26-26 651 25.0 73-165 .442 0-3 000 44-59 746 46 87 133 5.1 62 0 28 47 9 20
01 Atuahene, Antwi.... 28-14 719 25.7 72-163 .442 3-12 250 51-85 600 31 71 102 3.6 80 7 108 83 5 25
30 Seay, Sylvester.... 26-11 295 11.3 47-109 .431 17-49 347 10-21 476 15 36 51 2.0 48 3 13 23 13 10
00 Morill, Alen...... 7-2 110 15.7 9-26 346 0-0 000 14-21 667 17 8 25 3.6 12 1 2 13 0 3
33 Jackson, Tyrone.... 26-13 547 21.0 34-85 400 8-26 308 37-52 712 19 43 62 2.4 63 2 66 38 6 32
42 Coldstein, Chad.... 19-0 207 10.9 16-32 500 0-0 000 22-34 647 13 24 37 1.9 25 0 4 13 9 7
32 Austin, Craig...... 25-6 295 11.8 31-67 463 0-0 000 8-15 533 12 29 41 1.6 44 3 12 10 7 6
31 daudino, Bruno.... 22-0 186 8.5 14-43 326 0-0 .000 11-14 786 9 19 28 1.3 26 0 4 17 7 2
20 Alridge, Robby..... 10-0 22 2.2 1-6 167 1-1 1.000 ©0-0 000 1 0 101 6 0 0 1 0 O
TEAM . ............. 51 41 92 3.3 O 5
Total .............. 28 5700 655-1520 . 431 158-418 .378 410-568 .722 310 617 927 33.1 562 24 403 422 90 180
Cpponents.......... 28 5700 665- 1493 . 445 181-468 .387 447-605 .739 291 633 924 33.0 545 - 399 422 109 184
TEAM STATI STI CS ASU oPP DATE OPPONENT WL SCORE
SOORING . ........ovvvvnn 1878 1958 11-23-05 SQUTHERN UTAH w 82-62
Points per game........ 67.1 69.9 11-26- 05 ALCORN STATE w 86- 74
Scoring margin......... -2.9 - 11-28-05 UC SANTA BARBARA w 73-57
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 655- 1520 665- 1493 11-30- 05 NORTH TEXAS w 83-67
Field goal pct......... . 431 . 445 12-05- 05 M NNESOTA LOr 79-85
3 PONT FGATT........... 158- 418 181- 468 12-10- 05 UTAH VALLEY STATE L 71-75
3-point FGpct......... . 378 . 387 12-17-05 at |owa L 43-62
3-pt FG nade per gane.. 5.6 6.5 #12-21- 05 BA SE STATE w 64- 49
FREE THROAG-ATT.......... 410- 568 447- 605 #12-22- 05 NAU w 72-55
Free throw pct......... . 722 . 739 *12-29-05 at Washi ngt on L 67-91
REBOUNDS. ................ 927 924 *12-31-05 at Washington State L 49- 64
Rebounds per game...... 33.1 33.0 *01- 05- 06 usc L 65- 66
Rebounding margin...... +0.1 - *01-07- 06 UCLA L 60-61
ASSISTS. ...t 403 399 *01-12- 06 at Oregon L 53-67
Assists per gane....... 14. 4 14.3 *01-14- 06 at Oregon State W Or 65-63
TURNOVERS. . .............. 422 422 *01-19- 06 CALI FORNI A L 58-88
Turnovers per gane..... 15.1 15.1 *01-21- 06 STANFORD L 64-70
Turnover margin........ +0.0 - *01- 25- 06 ARl ZONA L 70- 80
Assi st/turnover ratio.. 1.0 0.9 *02- 02- 06 at UCLA L 60- 69
STEALS. .. ... ...t 180 184 *02- 04- 06 at USC w 68- 65
Steals per gane........ 6.4 6.6 *02- 09- 06 OREGON STATE w 76-59
BLOCKS. . ....... ..ot 90 109 *02-11- 06 OREGON L 87-98
Bl ocks per gane........ 3.2 3.9 *02- 16- 06 at Stanford L 69- 82
WNNING STREAK. .. ........ 0 *02- 18- 06 at California W 2 65-64
Home win streak........ 1 - *02- 25- 06 at Arizona L 47-68
ATTENDANCE. . . ............ 114435 85257 *03- 02- 06 WASHI NGTON L 66-91
Horme games- Avg/ Gane. . .. 17-6731 10- 8526 *03- 04- 06 WASHI NGTON STATE w 68-55
Neutral site-Avg/ Gane.. - 1-0 03- 08- 06 vs Oregon State L 68-71
* = Conference gane
SCORE BY PERI ODS: 1st 2nd OT Or2 Tot al # = ASU Hol i day Tour nanment
------------------------- @= Pac-10 Tournanment (Los Angeles, Calif.)
Arizona State............ 854 989 28 7 - 1878
Cpponents. ............... 879 1041 32 6 - 1958



2005- 06 ASU Men' s Basket bal
Arizona State Conbined Team Statistics (as of Mar 09, 2006)

Conf er ence ganes

1157 64.

RECORD. OVERALL HOVE AVAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES........... (5-13) (2-7) (3-6) (0-0)
CONFERENCE. . ... ..... (5-13) (2-7) (3-6) (0-0)
NON- CONFERENCE. . . . . . (0-0) (0-0) (0-0) (0-0)
|---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | - --- REBOUNDS- - - - |
## Pl ayer GP-GS Mn--Avg FGFGA Pct 3FGFGA Pct FT-FTA  Pct Of Def Tot Avg PF FO A TOBk Sti
13 Kruger, Kevin...... 18-18 706 39.2 74-175 .423 53-130 .408 61-74 824 4 55 59 3.3 28 1 57 42 3 19
04 Pendergraph, Jeff.. 18-18 515 28.6 87-169 .515 0-0 000 41-57 719 44 75 119 6.6 62 4 10 39 12 9
12 Krueger, Bryson.... 18-9 542 30.1 71-195 .364 30-82 366 21-24 875 18 44 62 3.4 38 1 29 29 2 11
45 Angounou, Serge.... 18-18 472 26.2 55-114 .482 0-2 000 23-35 657 35 61 96 5.3 47 0 18 31 4 10
01 Atuahene, Antwi.... 18-12 512 28.4 46-116 .397 2-10 200 38-64 594 24 42 66 3.7 55 5 79 54 2 16
30 Seay, Sylvester.... 18-11 255 14.2 41-94 436 13-43 302 9-16 563 12 27 39 2.2 41 2 13 19 10 8
33 Jackson, Tyrone.... 16-4 270 16.9 12-36 333 3-13 231 12-18 667 6 18 24 1.5 40 0 36 22 4 13
42 Coldstein, Chad.... 16-0 149 9.3 11-25 440 0-0 000 17-27 630 10 13 23 1.4 17 0 3 9 6 4
31 daudino, Bruno.... 13-0 103 7.9 9-28 321 0-0 000 1-2 500 6 10 16 1.2 13 0 2 8 5 0
32 Austin, Craig...... 15-0 141 9.4 9-19 474  0-0 000 3-6 500 5 10 15 1.0 25 2 3 4 4 4
20 Alridge, Robby..... 7-0 10 1.4 0-5 000 0-0 000 0-0 000 1 0 101 1 0 O O O O
TEAM . ............. 33 30 63 3.5 0 4
Total .............. 18 3675 415-976 .425 101-280 .361 226-323 .700 198 385 583 32.4 367 15 250 261 52 94
Cpponents.......... 18 3675 428-960 .446 112-294 .381 333-424 .785 191 411 602 33.4 322 - 262 232 83 114
TEAM STATI STI CS ASU oPP DATE OPPONENT WL SCORE
SOORING .. ..ovviiee e 1157 1301 *12-29-05 at Washi ngton L 67-91
Points per gane........ 64.3 72.3 *12-31-05 at Washington State L 49- 64
Scoring margin......... -8.0 - *01- 05- 06 usc L 65- 66
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 415- 976 428-960 *01-07- 06 UCLA L 60- 61
Field goal pct......... . 425 . 446 *01-12- 06 at Oregon L 53- 67
3 PONT FGATT........... 101- 280 112-294 *01-14- 06 at Oregon State W Or 65-63
3-point FGpct......... . 361 .381 *01-19- 06 CALI FORNI A L 58-88
3-pt FG made per gane.. 5.6 6.2 *01-21- 06 STANFORD L 64-70
FREE THROAS-ATT.......... 226- 323 333-424 *01- 25- 06 ARl ZONA L 70- 80
Free throwpct......... . 700 . 785 *02- 02- 06 at UCLA L 60- 69
REBOUNDS. .. .............. 583 602 *02- 04- 06 at USC w 68- 65
Rebounds per gane...... 32.4 33.4 *02- 09- 06 OREGON STATE w 76-59
Reboundi ng margin...... -1.1 - *02-11- 06 OREGON L 87-98
ASSISTS. ....... ..ot 250 262 *02-16- 06 at Stanford L 69-82
Assists per gane....... 13.9 14.6 *02- 18- 06 at California W 2 65-64
TURNOVERS. . .............. 261 232 *02- 25- 06 at Arizona L 47-68
Turnovers per gane..... 14.5 12.9 *03-02- 06 WASHI NGTON L 66-91
Turnover margin........ -1.6 - *03- 04- 06 WASHI NGTON STATE w 68-55
Assi st/turnover ratio.. 1.0 1.1 * = Conference gane
STEALS. . ... ... 94 114 # = ASU Hol i day Tour nanent
Steals per gane........ 5.2 6.3 @= Pac-10 Tournanment (Los Angeles, Calif.)
BLOCKS. . ................. 52 83
Bl ocks per gane........ 2.9 4.6
WNNING STREAK. .. ........ 1 -
Home win streak........ 1 -
ATTENDANCE. .. ............ 68227 74355
Horme ganes- Avg/ Gane. . .. 9-7581 9- 8262
Neutral site-Avg/ Gane.. - 0-0
SCORE BY PERI ODS: Ist 2nd OT Or2 Tot al
Arizona State............ 527 608 15 7 - 1157
Qoponents. . ... . 581 701 13 6 - 1301



Opponent 1st

______________________________ )=
SOUTHERN UTAH. .. .............. 48/ 28
ALCORN STATE. . .. .o o 37/ 39
UC SANTA BARBARA. .. ........... 29/ 29
NORTH TEXAS. . .. ..o 37/ 29
MNNESOTA. . ... 32/ 30
UTAH VALLEY STATE............. 30/ 26
oA, . .o 12/ 28
BOSE STATE. . ... 29/ 29
NAU. . 35/ 30
Washington.................... 38/ 40
Washington State.............. 27/ 31
USC. .o 34/ 31
UCLA. .o 29/ 23
Oegon. . ..ot 17/ 25
Oegon State.................. 271 25
CALIFORNIA ... 30/ 36
STANFORD. . ..ot 33/ 35
ARIZONA ... 28/ 35
UCLA. .o 30/ 32
USC. .o 40/ 29
OREGON STATE. . .. .o 38/ 29
OREGON. .. oottt 29/ 42
Stanford...................... 25/ 41
California.................... 21/ 27
Arizona........... ..o 13/ 38
VASHINGTON. . .. oo 40/ 38
WASHI NGTON STATE. . ... ......... 28/ 24
Oegon State.................. 38/ 30

34/ 34
49/ 35
44/ 28
46/ 38
34/ 36
41/ 49
31/34
35/ 20
37/ 25
29/51
22/ 33
31/35
31/38
36/ 42
30/ 32
28/ 52
31/35
42/ 45
30/ 37
28/ 36
38/ 30
58/ 56
44/ 41
30/ 24
34/ 30
26/ 53
40/ 31
30/ 41

2005- 06 ASU Men' s Basket bal
Arizona State Team Gane- by- Gane Conparison (as of Mar 09, 2006)
Al games

Mar
+20
+12
+16
+16
(6)
(4)
(19)
+15
+17
(24)
(15)
(1
(1
(14)
+2
(30)
(6)
(10)
(9)
+3
+17
(11)
(13)
+1
(21)
(25)
+13
(3)

Total FG

26- 56/ 23- 45
24- 49/ 26- 54
23-52/21-60
26- 49/ 25- 60
29-72/ 25-53
24-52/27-41
18-53/ 21- 52
22-42/17-49
25- 60/ 23-57
20- 54/ 29- 68
18-51/19-41
24-47] 23-51
25-53/ 18- 50
19- 48/ 24- 53
27-67/ 22- 56
20- 56/ 25- 55
24-54/ 22-53
20- 58/ 28- 58
22- 48/ 23-47
23- 46/ 23- 53
26- 59/ 20- 53
34- 61/ 29- 49
21-54/23-43
24- 60/ 20- 52
18- 50/ 26- 64
26- 56/ 33- 65
24-54/21-49
23-59/29-62

Note: Gane totals are displayed in the format TEAM OPPONENT for each

FG Pct

. 464/ .511
. 490/ . 481
. 442/ . 350
. 531/ . 417
. 403/ . 472
. 462/ . 659
. 340/ . 404
. 524/ . 347
. 417/ . 404
. 370/ . 426
. 353/ . 463
.511/.451
. 472/ . 360
. 396/ . 453
. 403/ . 393
. 357/ . 455
. 444] . 415
. 345/ . 483
. 458/ . 489
. 500/ . 434
. 441/ . 377
. 557/ .592
. 389/.535
. 400/ . 385
. 360/ . 406
. 464/ . 508
. 444] . 429
. 390/ . 468

cat egory

3-Pointers

6-12/ 6-14
6-13/ 8-17
5-9 / 8-24
8-11/10-22
4-17/ 8-15
6-13/ 7-13
3-13/ 5-17
3-12/ 7-22
7-20/ 6-15
7-18/ 8-18
6-17/ 6-11
5-9 /10-22
4-10/ 1-15
4-12/ 3-10
4-15/ 5-17
5-16/ 7-14
3-10/ 3-11
8-20/ 5-13
4-14/ 8-20
6-13/12-29
9-17/ 5-12
9-20/11-21
3-16/ 5-14
7-18/ 4-14
4-22/ 2-11
5-16/ 11- 25
8-17/ 6-17
9-18/ 4-15

3FG Pct

. 500/ .
. 462/ .
. 556/ .
L7271 .
. 235/ .
. 462/ .
. 231/ .
. 250/ .
. 350/ .
. 389/.
. 353/.
. 556/ .
. 400/ .
. 333/.
. 267/ .
. 313/.
. 300/ .
. 400/ .
. 286/ .
. 462/ .
. 529/ .
. 450/ .
.188/.
. 389/.
. 182/ .
. 313/.
471/ .
. 500/ .

455
533
538
294
318
400
444
545
455
067
300
294
500
273
385
400
414
417
524
357
286
182
440
353
267

Free Throws

24-27/10-14 .
32-40/14-17 .
22-32/ 7-13 .
23-31/ 7-14 .
17-27/27-49 .
17-21/14-19 .

4-8 /15-26 .
17-23/ 8-11 .

15-19/ 3-5

20- 25/ 25-33 .

7-10/ 20- 26 .
12-17/10-13 .

6-13/24-29 .
11-14/16-19 .

7-11/14-20 .
13-19/31-38 .
13-20/ 23-25 .
22-30/19-26 .
12-17/15-25 .

16-23/ 7-9

15-20/ 14-18 .
10-19/29-33 .
24-27/31-35 .
10-17/20-26 .

7-13/14-21 .

9-14/ 14-17 .
12-14/ 7-11 .
13-17/ 9-13 .

Rebounds

30/ 26
34/ 27
441 34
31/35
42/ 45
26/ 21
35/ 41
31/ 24
42/ 32
34/ 42
28/ 31
28/ 26
29/ 38
29/ 32
42/ 37
30/ 42
30/ 35
39/35
31/29
37/21
36/35
23/32
23/31
41/31
40/ 40
28/ 38
35/ 27
29/ 37

+4
+7
+10
(4
(3)
+5
(6)
+7
+10
(8)
(3)
+2
(9)
(3)
+5
(12)
(5)
+4
+2
+16
+1
(9)
(8)
+10

(10)
+8
(8)

Assi st
Y
17/ 10
17/ 12
14/ 12
18/ 15
18/ 16
14/ 21
10/ 15
16/ 12
13/ 17
16/ 15
12/ 15
19/ 14
18/ 7
11/13
14/ 11
16/ 14
11/ 17
14/ 13
9/ 14
9/15
18/ 14
21/ 17
7/18
13/12
10/ 19
13/ 21
19/13
16/7

TOver
)=
16/ 27
21/ 25
14/ 15
17/ 21
13/ 16
16/ 20
17/ 13
15/ 17
17/ 22
12/ 3
15/ 14
14/ 14
13/13
11/7
13/ 14
14/9
15/ 14
20/ 19
18/ 14
15/11
8/13
11/ 14
14/ 17
12/ 15
26/ 11
14/ 11
16/ 19
15/ 14

Bl ock
) --
0/ 4
4/5
2/ 3
9/1
3/3
3/2
4/ 3
4/ 0
4] 2
5/ 6
2/5
6/3
1/2
3/6
2/ 6
1/ 4
4/ 6
1/8
2/ 4
4/ 1
6/9
3/1
17
3/5
2/ 2
5/ 4
1/ 4
5/3

St ea
)=
13/8
9/12
6/7
10/ 8
11/5
5/ 6
5/4
8/7
11/6
1/5
4/ 3
5/7
1/ 4
6/ 6
2/ 6
17
716
10/ 10
2/9
3/5
8/3
12/ 6
10/ 5
6/ 6
2/ 16
5/ 6
9/ 4
8/7

Foul s
) --
17/ 22
18/ 29
15/ 27
18/ 26
32/ 24
21/ 23
23/ 11
18/ 23
17/ 24
24/ 19
24/ 15
11/ 16
23/ 19
18/ 13
21/ 15
28/ 17
20/ 19
21/ 22
23/ 20
15/ 21
15/ 17
27/ 21
27/ 22
22/ 18
19/14
16/ 15
13/19
16/ 14



2005- 06 ASU Men's Basket bal |

Arizona State Gane-by-Gane Poi nt s- Rebounds- Assists (as of Mar 09,

2006)

ganes

Al

01 04 12 13 20 30 31 32 33 42 45
PENDERGRA KRUEGER, B KRUGER, KE ALRI DGE, R SEAY, SYLV CLAUDI NO, AUSTI N, CR JACKSQON, T GOLDSTEI N ANGOUNQU,

00

W. MORI LL, AL ATUAHENE,

Dat e Score

Opponent

SWwJ

7-

DNP

0O 6-2-1 21- 31 3- 3-
0 0 10- 2

0

0

2-

18- 4- 1 14- 3- 6 0- O-
1 21- 4 21- 6
3 16- 2
3

0 11-
1 27-

0

DNP

4-

11-23-05 82-62 W

3-

DNP

5-

4-

4-

1-

3-

0-

4- 4- DN\P
DN\P

2-

6- 1 6- 3-0
3
7

14-

11-26-05 86-74 W

11-28-05 73-57 W

ALCORNST
ucsB

UNT

2-

DNP

3
1

5-

1 12-
2 10-

7-

0-

4-

2- 6- DNP

4-

9-

9-

3- 1 15-
0 11-
0 11-
0

2-

6- 2

8- 5 a- D\P 12-

0-

DNP

0-

1-

4- 5 5- 8-

2-

0-

0-

11-30-05 83-67 W

DNP

DNP

0-

5
5
6
4
5
4
2
2
6
4

4- 2 27- 5-
1 12-
0 12-
3 11-
1 14-
1 18-
1 23-
3 11-
2 11-
0 13-
1

7-

5-

6 10-
2 20-

5-

9-

12-05-05 79-85 Q. 10-

12-10-05 71-75

M NN

UVST

DNP

0O O0-1-1 15- 5 4 DNP

0-

0-

3-

1-

1 15- 2-
0
1

9-

3-

4-

2- 4

L
L

9- 2- 3- DNP

5-

0-

12-17-05 43-62

I OM

at

3- DNP DNP

3-

9-

1- 4 16- 7-
1
4

3-

DNP

12-21-05 64-49 W

12-22-05 72-55 W
12-29-05 67-91

BSU

4 7- 4- 0 10- 5- 2

2-

DNP

7-
0-

4-

0 18-
0 13-

6-

4-

4-

DNP

6- 1- 0-

6-

6-

3-

10-

DNP

L
L
L
L
L

at WASH

at WsU

0-

0-

3-

3- 3-
0 14-

1
1

DNP

12-31-05 49-64
01-05-06 65-66

2
2

7-

0 19-
0 23-

4- 3

9
0

DNP 0- DNP DNP 1-
0-

2- a-

1- 3 16- 8-
7 11-
4
8

1-

DNP

0- 4- 3-

0-

7- 5- 3- 0-

5-

7-

8-
21-

01-07-06 60-61 DNP

UCLA

0-

5 1- a- 0-

0-

2-

01-12-06 53-67 DNP 6-

at ORE

at OsU

1- 1 10- 5- 0

4-

DNP

DNP

0-

6-

3-

7-

0 18-

4-

8-

DNP 5-

01-14-06 65-63 WD

01-19-06 58-88

DNP

- 2 4 2

0- 0 13-

5- 1 18- 5- 2
1 13- 4
3 23- 1
2

2-

DNP

L
L
L
L

3- DNP

3-4 14- 3- 0 7- 3

01-21-06 64-70 DNP 11-

01-25-06 70-80

STAN
AR Z

2- DNP

1-

3 14-
0 14-
1 10-
1 14-

6- 4- 5 17-11-
1
0

12-

DNP

0
0

1 0-0-0 11- 9-

0-

DNP

5-

6- 5- a- 8-

02-02-06 60-69 DNP 3-

at UCLA
at USC

11-10-

DNP

DNP

11- 1- 2
10- 1
0 21- 3

DNP

1 14- 6- 2
4 17- 3
0 14- 3
0 15- 1
1 16- 2
2

5-

7-

3 15-

5-

2-

DNP

02-04-06 68-65 W

DNP 6-

DNP 2- DNP 2- DNP
0- 0-

2-

5-

7 18-11-

7-

9-
12-
10-

DNP

02-09-06 76-59 W
02-11-06 87-98

3- 1- 5- 0-

7- 3-

4-

2-10 21-

1-

DNP

L
L

1- DNP

0-

0 14-
0 19-
1 14-

9-
0

DNP 3 18-

02-16-06 69-82

at STAN

DNP

2-

2- DNP

4-

5- 5 15-11-
0 10-12-
5 15-11-
1 13-
2

6-

DNP

02-18-06 65-64 WO

02-25-06 47-68

CAL
at ARIZ
WASH

at

DNP

0-

5-

2-

3-

D\P 7- 4

L
L

0-

3-1 23 2- 3
5 20- 6
5 22- 1

6-

3-

2-

DNP

03-02-06 66-91

2- 0 12- 4- 2 O0- 1- 0 6-16- 2

1-

DNP

2- DNP

2-

2 12-
1 16-

4-

1-

2-

DNP

03-04-06 68-55 W
03-08-06 68-71

3- 2- a- D\P 0- D\P

7-

4-

DNP

L

vs OsU



Opponent

2005- 06 ASU Men's Basket bal |

Arizona State Gane-by-Gane Hi ghs (as of Mar 09,

Al

ganes

BLOCKED SHOTS

SOUTHERN UTAH
ALCORN STATE

UC SANTA BARBARA

NORTH TEXAS

M NNESOTA

UTAH VALLEY STATE
at | owa

BO SE STATE

at Washi ngt on

at Washington State

usc
UCLA
at Oregon

at Oregon State

CALI FORNI A

STANFORD

ARl ZONA
at UCLA

at USC

OREGON STATE

11-23-05
11-26- 05

11-28-05

11-30-05

12-05- 05

12-10-05
12-17-05

12-21-05

12-22-05

12-29-05

12-31-05

01- 05- 06

01-07-06

01-12-06

01-14-06

01-19-06

01-21-06

01-25-06
02-02- 06

02- 04- 06

02-09- 06

73-57

83-67

79-85

71-75
43-62

64- 49

72-55

67-91

49-64

65- 66

60-61

53-67

65-63

58-88

64-70

70-80
60- 69

68- 65

76-59

23- Kruger,
14- Kr ueger, Brys

21-Austin, Craig
21- Kruger, Kevin

Krueger, Brys

16- Kruger, Kevin

27- Krueger, Brys

27-Kruger, Kevin

20- Pender gr aph,
12- Kruger, Kevin

16- Pender gr aph,

18- Krueger, Brys

18- Kruger, Kevin

23-Kruger, Kevin

19- Angounou, Ser
23- Angounou, Ser
21- At uahene, Ant

18- Krueger, Brys

18- Kruger, Kevin

14- Pender gr aph,

15- Pender gr aph,

18- Pender gr aph,

7- Angounou, Ser
6-Mrill, Alen

9- At uahene, Ant

6- Angounou, Ser

9-Mrill, Alen

9- Pender gr aph,
6- Angounou, Ser

7- Pender gr aph,

7-Kruger, Kevin

6- Krueger, Brys
Pender gr aph,
4-Col dstein, Ch

8- Pender gr aph,

7- At uahene, Ant

6- Angounou, Ser
At uahene, Ant

7- Krueger, Brys

5- Krueger, Brys
Pender gr aph,
Kruger, Kevin

7-Seay, Syl vest

Kevi n 11- Pender gr aph,

9- Angounou, Ser

10- Angounou, Ser

11- Pender gr aph,

6- Kruger, Kevin
6- Kruger, Kevin

3- Krueger, Brys
Jackson, Tyro
At uahene, Ant

7- At uahene, Ant

6- At uahene, Ant

5- Kruger, Kevin
6- Kruger, Kevin

4- At uahene, Ant
Kruger, Kevin

5- Kruger, Kevin

6- Jackson, Tyro

6- Jackson, Tyro

9-Jackson, Tyro
7- At uahene, Ant
4- Kruger, Kevin

At uahene, Ant

8- At uahene, Ant
8- At uahene, Ant
4- At uahene, Ant

Kruger, Kevin
5- At uahene, Ant

4-Kruger, Kevin

3- At uahene, Ant

7- At uahene, Ant

4- Kruger, Kevin None

3-Kruger, Kevin

3- At uahene, Ant

3-Jackson, Tyro
Kruger, Kevin
4-Kruger, Kevin

4- Jackson, Tyro
2- Angounou, Ser
Kruger, Kevin

2-Jackson, Tyro

3-Kruger, Kevin
Col dstein, Ch

1-Jackson, Tyro

1-Col dstein, Ch
Jackson, Tyro
Pender gr aph,
Kruger, Kevin
2- At uahene, Ant
1-Kruger, Kevin
3- Krueger, Brys

1- Krueger, Brys
At uahene, Ant
1- At uahene, Ant

3- Angounou, Ser

5- At uahene, Ant
1- Krueger, Brys
Kruger, Kevin
1- Angounou, Ser
Kruger, Kevin
Jackson, Tyro
2-Kruger, Kevin

1- Pender gr aph,
At uahene, Ant
Jackson, Tyro
Krueger, Brys

1-Kruger, Kevin
Austin, Craig

3- Pender gr aph,

1- At uahene, Ant
Jackson, Tyro
Pender gr aph,

3- Pender gr aph,

1-Austin, Craig
Pender gr aph,
Krueger, Brys
Col dstein, Ch

1-d audi no, Bru
Pender gr aph,
At uahene, Ant
Col dstein, Ch

1- Seay, Syl vest
Col dstein, Ch
Krueger, Brys
d audi no, Bru

2-d audi no, Bru
Pender gr aph,

1- Angounou, Ser
Col dstein, Ch

3- Pender gr aph,
1- Col dstein, Ch
1-d audi no, Bru
Pender gr aph,
At uahene, Ant
1-Austin, Craig
At uahene, Ant
1- Pender gr aph,

2- Pender gr aph,

1- Col dstein, Ch
2- Seay, Syl vest

2- Seay, Syl vest
Krueger, Brys

3- Seay, Syl vest



2005- 06 ASU Men' s Basket bal |
Arizona State Gane-by-Gane Hi ghs (as of Mar 09, 2006)

Al games
Opponent Dat e Score W PO NTS REBOUNDS ASS| STS STEALS BLOCKED SHOTS
OREGON 02-11-06 87-98 L  21-Seay, Sylvest 5-Seay, Sylvest 10-Atuahene, Ant 3-Seay, Sylvest 1-d audino, Bru
Pender gr aph, Pender gr aph, Seay, Syl vest

Col dstein, Ch

at Stanford 02-16-06 69-82 L 18- Pendergraph, 9- Pender gr aph, 3- Atuahene, Ant 3-Jackson, Tyro 1-Jackson, Tyro
at California 02-18-06 65-64 WD 19-Krueger, Brys 11-Pender graph, 5- At uahene, Ant 2-Jackson, Tyro 1-Austin, Craig
Pender gr aph,
Angounou, Ser
at Arizona 02-25-06 47-68 L  14-Krueger, Brys 12-Pendergraph, 4-Kruger, Kevin 1-Jackson, Tyro 1-Seay, Syl vest
Kruger, Kevin Angounou, Ser
WASHI NGTON 03-02-06 66-91 L  23-Kruger, Kevin 11-Pendergraph, 5- At uahene, Ant 2-Kruger, Kevin 2-Pendergraph,
Pender gr aph,
WASHI NGTON STATE 03-04-06 68-55 W 20- Kruger, Kevin 16-Angounou, Ser 6-Kruger, Kevin 4-Kruger, Kevin 1-Jackson, Tyro
vs Oregon State 03-08-06 68-71 L 22-Kruger, Kevin 7-Angounou, Ser 5-Jackson, Tyro 2-Krueger, Brys 3-Angounou, Ser

Krueger, Brys Jackson, Tyro
Kruger, Kevin



- I'ndi vi dual

Career Hi story (Mar 09, 2006)

Year
2003- 04
2004- 05
2005- 06
TOTAL

GP-GS
15-7

32-32
26-26
73-65

Pt s/ Avg

57/3.8
259/8.1
190/ 7.3
506/ 6. 9

Year
2005- 06
TOTAL

GP-GS
28-14
28-14

Pt s/ Avg
198/ 7.1
198/ 7.1

Year
2004- 05
2005- 06
TOTAL

GP-GS
31-0
26-13

57-13 1014/17.8

Pt s/ Avg
111/ 3.6
113/ 4.3
224/ 3.9

Year
2004- 05
2005- 06
TOTAL

GP-GS
31-27
28-18
59-45

Pt s/ Avg
208/ 6.7
344/12.3
552/9. 4

Year
2003- 04
2004- 05
2005- 06
TOTAL

GP-GS
27-4

32-11
28-28
87-43

Tot al
M n/ Avg FG FGA  Pct
238/15.9 24-58 .414
831/26.0 113-250 .452
651/25.0 73-165 .442
1720/ 23.6 210-473 .444
Tot al
M n/ Avg FG FGA  Pct
719/25.7  72-163 .442
719/25.7  72-163 .442
Tot al
M n/ Avg FG FGA  Pct
467/15.1 30-86 .349
547/21.0 34-85 .400
64-171 .374
Tot al
M n/ Avg FG FGA  Pct
613/19.8 75-170 .441
889/31.8 123-306 .402
1502/ 25.5 198-476 .416
Tot al
M n/ Avg FG FGA  Pct
447/16.6  38-105 . 362
952/29.8  93-247 .377
1091/39.0 120-285 .421
2490/ 28.6 251-637 .394

Angounou,
3- Poi nt
FG FGA  Pct FT- FTA
3-12 . 250 6-7
3-18 .167  30-49
0-3 .000 44-59
6- 33 .182  80-115
At uahene,
3- Poi nt
FG FGA  Pct FT- FTA
3-12 .250 51-85
3-12 .250 51-85
Jackson,
3- Poi nt
FG FGA  Pct FT- FTA
14-42 .333 37-55
8- 26 .308 37-52
22-68 .324  74-107
Kr ueger,
3- Poi nt
FG FGA  Pct FT- FTA
40- 92 . 435 18- 28
48-124 .387 50-57
88-216 .407 68-85
Kruger,
3- Poi nt
FG FGA  Pct FT- FTA
31-86 .360 35-44
69-195 .354  96-117
81-201 .403 98-121
181-482 .376 229-282

Ser ge
Rebounds
Pct Of-Def Tot Avg PF-FO Ast TO Blk St
.857 13-26 39 2.6 30-2 17 8 2 4
.612 68-141 209 6.5 90-1 27 38 12 31
. 746 46-87 133 5.1 62-0 28 47 9 20
.696 127-254 381 5.2 182-3 72 93 23 55
Ant wi
Rebounds
Pct Of-Def Tot Avg PF-FO Ast TO Blk St
.600 31-71 102 3.6 80-7 108 83 5 25
.600 31-71 102 3.6 80-7 108 83 5 25
Tyrone
Rebounds
Pct Of-Def Tot Avg PF-FO Ast TO Blk St
.673  4-49 53 1.7 63-3 72 35 6 26
. 712 19-43 62 2.4 63-2 66 38 6 32
.692 23-92 115 2.0 126-5 138 73 12 58
Bryson
Rebounds
Pct Of-Def Tot Avg PF-FO Ast TO Blk St
. 643 22-50 72 2.3 57-1 43 40 3 8
. 877 27-67 94 3.4 58-2 52 46 7 21
.800 49-117 166 2.8 115-3 95 86 10 29
Kevi n
Rebounds
Pct Of-Def Tot Avg PF-FO Ast TO Blk St
.795 7-35 42 1.6 35-0 58 28 0 18
.821 14-70 84 2.6 52-0 110 50 2 28
.810 12-84 96 3.4 45-1 99 74 4 42
.812 33-189 222 2.6 132-1 267 152 6 88

Pt s/ Avg
142/5. 3
351/11.0
419/15.0
912/10.5



Opponent

Arizona State

2005-06 ASU Men' s Basket bal |
Gane- by- Gane (as of Mar 09,

| --- - REBOUNDS- - - - |

FT-FTA Pct OFf Def

Tot

Avg

SOUTHERN UTAH
ALCORN STATE

UC SANTA BARBARA
NORTH TEXAS

M NNESCTA

UTAH VALLEY STATE
at | owa

Totals..............

Ganes played: 7
Poi nt s/ ganme: 4.6
FG Pct: 34.6

FT Pct: 66.7

11-23-05
11-26- 05
11-28-05
11-30-05
12-05-05
12-10-05
12-17-05

I ndi vi dual
Al games
#00 Morill, Alen

|---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|

FG FGA Pct 3FG FGA Pct
1- 200 -0 . 000 2-2 1.000
- 286 - .000 10-12 833
500 -0 . 000 0-0 . 000
000 - . 000 0-0 . 000
- . 571 - . 000 2-7 . 286
333 -0 . 000 0-0 . 000
-1 000 0- . 000 0-0 . 000
9- 26 346 0-0 .000 14-21 .667

Rebounds/ gane: 3.6

Assi sts/game: 0.3

Tur nover s/ game: 1.
Assi st/turnover ratio:

Steal s/gane: 0.4

9

0.2

2006)
PFFO A TOBlk Sti
00 0 0 0
2 0 1 6 0
1 0 1 1 0
5 1 0 1 0
2 0 0 2 0
2 0 0 3 0
00 0 0 0
12 1 2 13 0

10

32



Opponent

Arizona State

2005- 06 ASU Men's Basket bal |

I ndi vi dual

Al games

#01 At uahene, Antw

Tot

Gane- by- Gane (as of Mar 09,

| --- - REBOUNDS- - - - |

Avg

2006)

PF FO A TOBIk stl

SOUTHERN UTAH
ALCORN STATE

UC SANTA BARBARA
NORTH TEXAS

M NNESCTA

UTAH VALLEY STATE
at | owa

BO SE STATE

NAU

at Washi ngt on

at Washington State

usc

UCLA

at Oregon

at Oregon State
CALI FORNI A
STANFORD

ARl ZONA

at UCLA

at USC

OREQON STATE
OREGON

at Stanford

at California
at Arizona
WASHI NGTON
WASHI NGTON STATE

vs Oregon State

Totals..............

Ganes pl ayed: 28
Poi nts/ganme: 7.1

FG Pct: 44.2
3FG Pct: 25.0
FT Pct: 60.0

11-23-05
11-26- 05
11-28-05
11-30-05
12-05-05
12-10-05
12-17-05
12-21-05
12-22-05
12-29-05
12-31-05
01-05-06
01-07-06
01-12-06
01-14-06
01-19-06
01-21-06
01-25-06
02-02- 06
02-04- 06
02-09- 06
02-11-06
02-16-06
02-18-06
02-25-06
03-02-06
03-04- 06
03-08-06

719

|---TOTAL---|
FG FGA  Pct
1-2 500
2-3 667
6-9 667
4-4  1.000
5-11 . 455
2-5  .400
2-2  1.000
1-4 250
1-3 333
4-9 444
1-1  1.000
0-1 000
4-8 500
7-11  .636
2-8 250
1-5 200
2-6 333
2-12 . 167
5-9 556
1-4 250
3-12  .250
4-5 800
47 571
2-6 333
3-7  .429
0-2 000
1-3 333
2-4 500
72-163 . 442

[---3-PTS---|
3FGFGA Pct FT-FTA Pct OFf Def

-0 000 3-4 .750 0

- 000 2-3 .667 O

- 000 3-4 .750 2

- 1.000 2-4 .500 1
0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O
0-0 .000 1-2 .500 O
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1
0-1 .000 2-4 .500 1
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2
0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1
0-0 .000 0-3 .000 O
0-1 .000 7-10 .700 1

- .000 2-2 1.000 2
0-1 .000 3-4 .750 O
0-1 .000 7-11 .636 1
0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3
0-0 .000 2-4 .500 3
0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2
1-1  1.000 2-4 .500 3
1-2  .500 3-6 .500 1
0-0 .000 2-4 .500 O
0-1 .000 2-4 .500 2
0-1 .000 1-2 .500 O
0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1
0-1 .000 1-2 .500 O

3-12 .250 51-85 .600 31

Rebounds/ gane: 3.6

Assi sts/game: 3.9

Tur nover s/ game: 3.0
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.3
Steal s/ gane: 0.9

Bl ocks/ ganme: 0.2
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Opponent

Arizona State

2005- 06 ASU Men's Basket bal

I ndi vi dual

Al games

#04 Pender graph, Jeff

| --- - REBOUNDS- - - - |

FT-FTA Pct OFf Def

Tot

Avg

Gane- by- Gane (as of Mar 09, 2006)

A TOBk sti

ALCORN STATE

UC SANTA BARBARA
NORTH TEXAS

M NNESCTA

UTAH VALLEY STATE
at | owa

BO SE STATE

NAU

at Washi ngt on

at Washington State

usc

UCLA

at Oregon

at Oregon State
CALI FORNI A
STANFORD

ARl ZONA

at UCLA

at USC

OREQON STATE
OREGON

at Stanford

at California
at Arizona
WASHI NGTON
WASHI NGTON STATE

vs Oregon State

Totals..............

Ganes pl ayed: 27
Poi nt s/ ganme: 10.9

FG Pct: 49.4
3FG Pct: 0.0
FT Pct: 73.0

11-26- 05
11-28-05
11-30-05
12-05-05
12-10-05
12-17-05
12-21-05
12-22-05
12-29-05
12-31-05
01-05-06
01-07-06
01-12-06
01-14-06
01-19-06
01-21-06
01-25-06
02-02- 06
02-04- 06
02-09- 06
02-11-06
02-16-06
02-18-06
02-25-06
03-02-06
03-04- 06
03-08-06

32
35
37
40
37
34
30

688

|---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|
FG FGA Pct 3FG FGA  Pct
2-4 500 -0 .000 0-2 .000
3-4 750 - .000 3-4 .750
1-4 250 - .000 2-2 1.000
3-6 500 - .000 4-4 1.000
7-13 538 - .000 6-8 .750
3-9 333 - .000 0-1 .000
5-9 556 - .000 6-8 .750
1-4 250 - .000 2-2 1.000
3-5 600 -0 .000 0-1 .000
1-3 333 - .000 0-0 .000
7-12 583 - .000 2-2 1.000
5-7 714 -0 .000 1-3 .333
1-3 . 333 - .000 0-0 .000
4-10 . 400 - .000 0-0 .000
3-8 . 375 -0 .000 2-3 .667
7-8 . 875 - .000 0-0 .000
5-13  .385 - .000 7-9 .778
3-6 . 500 -0 .000 0-0 .000
5-10 .500 - .000 5-7 714
6-11 .545 - .000 6-6 1.000
10-18 .556 -0 .000 1-3 .333
7-11  .636 - .000 4-4 1.000
7-14  .500 - .000 1-3 .333
2-5 . 400 -0 .000 6-8 .750
6-14  .429 - .000 3-4 .750
5-11 . 455 - .000 3-4 .750
3-11 . 273 -0 .000 1-1 1.000
115-233 .494 0-2 .000 65-89 .730
Rebounds/ gane: 6.1
Assi sts/game: 0.6
Turnovers/game: 1.9

Assi st/ turnover ratio:

Steal s/gane: 0.4
Bl ocks/ ganme: 0.9
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Opponent

Arizona State

2005- 06 ASU Men's Basket bal

Gane- by- Gane (as of Mar 09,

Avg

2006)

A TOBk sti

Pts

SOUTHERN UTAH
ALCORN STATE

UC SANTA BARBARA
NORTH TEXAS

M NNESCTA

UTAH VALLEY STATE
at | owa

BO SE STATE

NAU

at Washi ngt on

at Washington State

usc

UCLA

at Oregon

at Oregon State
CALI FORNI A
STANFORD

ARl ZONA

at UCLA

at USC

OREQON STATE
OREGON

at Stanford

at California
at Arizona
WASHI NGTON
WASHI NGTON STATE

vs Oregon State

Totals..............

Ganes pl ayed: 28
Poi nt s/ ganme: 12.3

FG Pct: 40.2
3FG Pct: 38.7
FT Pct: 87.7

11-23-05
11-26- 05
11-28-05
11-30-05
12-05-05
12-10-05
12-17-05
12-21-05
12-22-05
12-29-05
12-31-05
01-05-06
01-07-06
01-12-06
01-14-06
01-19-06
01-21-06
01-25-06
02-02- 06
02-04- 06
02-09- 06
02-11-06
02-16-06
02-18-06
02-25-06
03-02-06
03-04- 06
03-08-06

889

I ndi vi dual
Al games
#12 Krueger, Bryson
|---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS--|
FG FGA Pct 3FGFGA Pct FT-FTA Pct
6-9 667 3-4 . 750 3-4 . 750
6-9 667 1-4 . 250 8-8 1.000
5-11 . 455 1-2 . 500 0-2 . 000
8-13 615 5-5 1. 000 6-6 1.000
3-8 . 375 0-2 . 000 1-2 . 500
6-12 . 500 3-4 . 750 0-0 . 000
4-11 . 364 1-3 . 333 0-0 . 000
4-10 . 400 0-4 . 000 1-1 1.000
6- 16 . 375 2-7 . 286 4-4 1.000
4-12 . 333 3-6 . 500 2-2 1.000
1-15 . 067 1-6 . 167 0-0 . 000
5-8 . 625 2-2 1. 000 2-2 1.000
3-9 . 333 1-3 . 333 0-0 . 000
2-6 . 333 1-3 . 333 0-0 . 000
7-16 . 438 2-6 . 333 2-2 1.000
1-11 . 091 0-4 . 000 0-0 . 000
3-8 . 375 1-3 . 333 0-0 . 000
5-8 . 625 4-6 . 667 0-0 . 000
6-14 . 429 2-5 . 400 0-0 . 000
3-10 . 300 2-4 . 500 2-2 1.000
5-16 . 313 1-6 . 167 3-4 . 750
3-8 . 375 1-4 . 250 0-0 . 000
3-10 . 300 0-4 . 000 8-9 . 889
8- 16 . 500 3-5 . 600 0-0 . 000
5-11 . 455 4-9 . 444 0-0 . 000
2-6 . 333 0-1 . 000 2-3 . 667
5-11 . 455 2-5 . 400 0-0 . 000
4-12 . 333 2-7 . 286 6-6 1.000
123-306 .402 48-124 .387 50-57 .877
Rebounds/ gane: 3.4
Assi sts/game: 1.9
Turnovers/game: 1.6

Assi st/ turnover ratio:

Steal s/gane: 0.8
Bl ocks/ ganme: 0.3
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| -- - - REBOUNDS- - - - |

Of Def Tot
1 3 4
1 3 4
1 1 2
2 3 5
1 3 4
0o 2 2
1 1 2
0 3 3
2 2 4
3 3 6
0 3 3
0o 2 2
0 5 5
0 1 1
2 5 7
2 3 5
1 2 3
1 0 1
0 4 4
1 4 5
1 4 5
2 1 3
0 0 0
1 3 4
1 2 3
2 1 3
1 1 2
0o 2 2
27 67 94
1.1

P NP NP A W WEFE RPDNMNMNDNDMONMNMNDNDERLAOODPRE R MADNDOAOPRE P WP

a
©

O OO OO O O O O OO0 OO O0OO0OO0OO0OoOkRr O O0OO0O0I-Rr OO O O
g R, N R OO MERERNWIERIERRONWIERIRIERWOIERNOWWAMNR
OB P OFR RFP R P RPRERNNMNNMRPRRONIRIER®WIER®WWWERO RN

2 52 46

O O O O O O O O N O O O O O O O O O o pr OFr OoONOoO P+ o

N O O O Fr P P P OPRFP PP OPFP WOOOOWRPFPPOPRFPONLPRER P

N
[y

18
13

14

18

14
14
10
14

14

19

14

12
16

344

W P N DA WO ONPFNPEPFOWOONDNOW-SNO®WOOOSMMOU 0 wWwN O



Opponent

Arizona State

2005- 06 ASU Men's Basket bal |

Gane- by- Gane (as of Mar 09,
Al games

Kruger, Kevin
-PTS---| | - - - - REBOUNDS- - - - |

Pct 3FG FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Of Def

Tot

Avg

2006)

PF FO A TOBIk stl

Pts

SOUTHERN UTAH
ALCORN STATE

UC SANTA BARBARA
NORTH TEXAS

M NNESCTA

UTAH VALLEY STATE
at | owa

BO SE STATE

NAU

at Washi ngt on

at Washington State

usc

UCLA

at Oregon

at Oregon State
CALI FORNI A
STANFORD

ARl ZONA

at UCLA

at USC

OREQON STATE
OREGON

at Stanford

at California
at Arizona
WASHI NGTON
WASHI NGTON STATE

vs Oregon State

Totals..............

Ganes pl ayed: 28
Poi nt s/ ganme: 15.0

FG Pct: 42.1
3FG Pct: 40.3
FT Pct: 81.0

11-23-05
11-26- 05
11-28-05
11-30-05
12-05-05
12-10-05
12-17-05
12-21-05
12-22-05
12-29-05
12-31-05
01-05-06
01-07-06
01-12-06
01-14-06
01-19-06
01-21-06
01-25-06
02-02- 06
02-04- 06
02-09- 06
02-11-06
02-16-06
02-18-06
02-25-06
03-02-06
03-04- 06
03-08-06

GS Mn
* 35
* 38
* 40
* 40
* 44
* 38
* 36
* 35
* 39
* 34
* 36
* 37
* 39
* 36
* 45
* 37
* 38
* 40
* 40
* 40
* 40
* 39
* 39
* 50
* 40
* 38
* 38
* 40

28 1091

I ndi vi dual
#13
| ---TOTAL---| |---3
FG FGA
5-12 417 1-6
4-9 444 4-8
4-9 444 3-6
3-5 600 2-3
9-20 . 450 4-1
2-8 250 1-4
3-13 . 231 2-8
4-9 444 3-7
4-11 364 3-1
3-7 . 429 3-7
6- 16 375 5-1
3-4 750 3-4
3-7 . 429 3-7
5-10 500 3-6
1-9 111 1-7
4-8 500 2-5
4-10 . 400 2-4
6- 13 . 462 4-1
2-7 286 1-5
3-4 750 3-4
6-9 667 5-8
4-7 .571 4-7
3-13 . 231 3-9
5-13 385 4-1
1-10 100 0-9
10-17 588 3-9
5-11 . 455 4-9
8-14 .571 5-7
120- 285 421 81-2

2 .333 5-5 1.000

.429 0-0 .000
0O .300 3-4 .750
.429  9-10 .900
0O .500 6-8 .750
.750 2-2 1.000
.429 2-4  .500
.500 0-0 .000
.143 0-0 .000
.400 8-10 .800
.500 3-4 .750
0O .400 7-9 .778
.200 3-4 .750
.750 5-6 .833
.625 0-0 .000
.571  2-2 1.000
.333 6-6 1.000
0 .400 2-2 1.000
.000 0-0 .000
.333 0-1 .000
.444  6-6 1.000
.714  1-2  .500

N P OO O O O FrPr OFPr OO0 FrP OO0 O O OO0 O FrR P P P OPRFP O B

01 .403 98-121 .810

[a
N

Rebounds/ gane: 3.4

Assi sts/game: 3.5

Turnover s/ game: 2.6
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.3
Steal s/gane: 1.5

Bl ocks/ ganme: 0.1
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2005- 06 ASU Men' s Basket bal |
Arizona State |ndividual Game-by-Gane (as of Mar 09, 2006)
Al games

#20 Al ridge, Robby

|---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ---- REBOUNDS- - - - |
Qpponent Dat e GS Mn FGFGA Pct 3FGFGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Of Def Tot Avg PFFO A TOBIk StlI Pts Avg
SOUTHERN UTAH 11-23- 05 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 0 00 00 O O 0 O 0 0.0
M NNESCTA 12- 05- 05 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 0 00 3 0 0O 0O 0 O 0 0.0
UTAH VALLEY STATE 12-10- 05 10 -1 1.000 1-1 1.000 ©0-0 .000 O O 0 00 2 0 0 1 0 O 3 1.0
at Washi ngt on 12-29- 05 1 - . 000 - . 000 - 000 0 O 0 00 00 O O 0 O 0 0.8
at Washington State 12-31- 05 1 - . 000 - 000 - 000 0 O 0 00 00 O O 0 O 0 0.6
UCLA 01-07-06 2 0 . 000 -0 .000 0-0 000 0 O 0 00 00 O O 0 O 0 0.5
at O egon 01-12-06 2 - . 000 - 000 - 000 0 O 0 00 00 O O 0 O 0 0.4
CALI FORNI A 01-19- 06 2 - . 000 - . 000 - 000 0 O 0 00 00 O O 0 O 0 0.4
OREGON 02- 11- 06 1 0 . 000 -0 .000 0-0 000 1 O 101 10 0 0O 0 O 0 0.3
WASHI NGTON 03-02- 06 1 -0 .000 O- . 000 - 000 0 O 0 001 00 O O O O 0 0.3
Totals. ..o 0 22 1-6 .167 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 O 101 6 0 0 1 0 O 3 0.3
Ganes played: 10 Rebounds/ gane: 0.1
Poi nt s/ ganme: 0.3 Turnover s/ game: 0.1
FG Pct: 16.7

3FG Pct: 100.0



Opponent

Arizona State

2005- 06 ASU Men's Basket bal |

Pct 3FG FGA  Pct

Al games

Seay, Syl vester

-PTS - - |

Tot

Gane- by- Gane (as of Mar 09,

| --- - REBOUNDS- - - - |
FT-FTA Pct Off Def

Avg

2006)

PF FO A TOBIk stl

Pts

SOUTHERN UTAH
ALCORN STATE
NORTH TEXAS

M NNESCTA

UTAH VALLEY STATE
at | owa

NAU

at Washi ngt on

at Washington State

usc

UCLA

at Oregon

at Oregon State
CALI FORNI A
STANFORD

ARl ZONA

at UCLA

at USC

OREQON STATE
OREGON

at Stanford

at California
at Arizona
WASHI NGTON
WASHI NGTON STATE

vs Oregon State

Ganes pl ayed: 26
Poi nt s/ ganme: 4.7

FG Pct: 43.1
3FG Pct: 34.7
FT Pct: 47.6

11-23-05
11-26- 05
11-30-05
12-05-05
12-10-05
12-17-05
12-22-05
12-29-05
12-31-05
01-05-06
01-07-06
01-12-06
01-14-06
01-19-06
01-21-06
01-25-06
02-02- 06
02-04- 06
02-09- 06
02-11-06
02-16-06
02-18-06
02-25-06
03-02-06
03-04- 06
03-08-06

© N P N D O O P P N W MO

P P N EP WODNDNDNREPE RPN
g 0o B A O O N O O 0N

295

I ndi vi dual
#30
| ---TOTAL---| |---3
FG FGA
2-2 1. 000 1-1
1-2 500 1-1
0-0 000 0-0
0-4 000 0-1
0-0 000 0-0
1-1 1. 000 0-0
2-4 500 2-3
1-7 143 1-4
1-2 500 0-1
0-1 000 0-1
0-0 000 0-0
0-1 000 0-0
2-4 500 1-2
5-7 714 3-5
4-7 .571 0-2
1-6 . 167 0-3
3-6 . 500 1-3
4-7 .571 1-3
3-5 . 600 2-2
8- 13 . 615 3-6
3-7 . 429 0-2
1-5 . 200 0-2
3-8 . 375 0-2
1-5 . 200 1-4
1-3 . 333 0-1
0-2 . 000 0-0
47-109 .431 17-4

1.000 0-0 000
1. 000 - 000
000 0-2 000
000 - . 000
000 - . 000
000 - . 000
667 1-3 333
250 - . 500
000 - . 000
000 - . 000
000 - . 000

.000 0-0 .000
.500 0-0 .000
.600 0-0 .000
.000 0-0 .000
.000 0-0 .000
.333 0-0 .000
.333  2-2 1.000
1.000 2-2 1.000
.500 2-3 .667
.000 0-0 .000
.000 2-4 .500
.000 0-3 .000
.250 0-0 .000
.000 0-0 .000
.000 0-0 .000

O kP O OO NRFPF P P ORFPNPREPOOOOONIPREPLROONO O o

9 .347 10-21 .476 15

Rebounds/ gane: 2.0

Assi sts/game: 0.5

Tur nover s/ game: 0.9
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.6
Steal s/gane: 0.4

Bl ocks/ ganme: 0.5
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Opponent

Arizona State

2005- 06 ASU Men's Basket bal |

Pct 3FG FGA  Pct

Gane- by- Gane (as of Mar 09,
Al games
d audi no, Bruno
-PTS---| | - - - - REBOUNDS- - - - |

FT-FTA Pct OFf Def

Tot

Avg

2006)

A TOBk sti

Pts

SOUTHERN UTAH
ALCORN STATE

UC SANTA BARBARA
NORTH TEXAS

M NNESCTA

UTAH VALLEY STATE
at | owa

BO SE STATE

NAU

at Washi ngt on

at Washington State

UCLA

at Oregon
at Oregon State
CALI FORNI A
STANFORD
ARl ZONA

at UCLA
OREGON

at Stanford
at Arizona
WASHI NGTON

Totals..............

Ganes pl ayed: 22
Poi nt s/ ganme: 1.8
FG Pct: 32.6
FT Pct: 78.6

11-23-05
11-26- 05
11-28-05
11-30-05
12-05-05
12-10-05
12-17-05
12-21-05
12-22-05
12-29-05
12-31-05
01-07-06
01-12-06
01-14-06
01-19-06
01-21-06
01-25-06
02-02- 06
02-11-06
02-16-06
02-25-06
03-02-06

16

17

11
14
20
14

N w N o NN

I ndi vi dual

#31
| ---TOTAL---| |---3

FG FGA

- 200 -0

- 333 -
000 -0

- 000 -

- 000 -
000 -0

- 000 -

- 667 -
500 -0

- 500 -

- 000 -
0- 000 -0

- 000 -

- . 400 -
. 400 -0

- 200 -

- 000 -
0- 000 -0

- 000 -

- 000 -
0- 000 -0

-5 600 0-
14- 43 326 0-0

.000 0-0 .000
.000 2-2 1.000
.000 0-0 .000
.000 0-0 .000
.000 0-0 .000
.000 0-0 .000
.000 1-2 .500
.000 0-0 .000
.000 0-0 .000
.000 0-0 .000
.000 0-0 .000
.000 0-0 .000
.000 0-0 .000
.000 0-0 .000
.000 0-0 .000

N O O OO0 O Fr OF P OO FrP, P OO0 O O O Fr O Bk

.000 11-14 .786 9

Rebounds/ gane: 1.3

Assi sts/game: 0.2

Turnover s/ game: 0.8
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.2
Steal s/gane: 0.1

Bl ocks/ ganme: 0.3
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Opponent

Arizona State

2005- 06 ASU Men's Basket bal

Gane- by- Gane (as of Mar 09, 2006)
Al games
Austin, Craig
-PTS---| | - - - - REBOUNDS- - - - |

Pct 3FG FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Of Def

Tot

Avg

A TOBk sti

Pts

SOUTHERN UTAH
ALCORN STATE

UC SANTA BARBARA
NORTH TEXAS

M NNESCTA

UTAH VALLEY STATE
at | owa

BO SE STATE

NAU

at Washington State

UCLA

at Oregon

at Oregon State
STANFORD

ARl ZONA

at UCLA

at USC

OREQON STATE
OREGON

at Stanford

at California
at Arizona
WASHI NGTON
WASHI NGTON STATE

vs Oregon State

Totals..............

Ganes played: 25
Poi nt s/ ganme: 2.8
FG Pct: 46.3
FT Pct: 53.3

11-23-05
11-26- 05
11-28-05
11-30-05
12-05-05
12-10-05
12-17-05
12-21-05
12-22-05
12-31-05
01-07-06
01-12-06
01-14-06
01-21-06
01-25-06
02-02- 06
02-04- 06
02-09- 06
02-11-06
02-16-06
02-18-06
02-25-06
03-02-06
03-04- 06
03-08-06

11
15

19
12

10

13
21

I ndi vi dual
#32
|---TOTAL---| |---3
FG FGA
8-10 800 -0
5-8 625 -
0-6 000 -0
4-9 444 -
3-9 333 -
0-1 000 -0
0-1 000 -
1-1 1. 000 -
0-1 000 -0
1-1 1. 000 -
0-2 000 -
0-1 000 -0
3-3 1. 000 -
1-3 333 -
0-0 000 -0
0-0 000 -
1-2 500 -
1-2 500 -0
1-1 1. 000 -
0-1 000 -
0-0 000 -0
1-1 1. 000 -
0-0 000 -
0-2 000 -0
1-2 500 0-
31-67 463 0-0

000 5-6 833 1
000 - .000 1
000 0-0 000 2
000 - .000 2
000 - .000 O
000 - .000 O
000 - .000 O
000 - .000 O
000 0-0 000 1
000 - .000 O
000 - .000 O
000 0-0 000 O
000 - 000 1
000 - 1.000 1
000 - .000 O
000 - .000 O
000 - .000 O
000 - .000 O
000 - .000 O
000 - .000 1
000 -2 500 1
000 - .000 O
000 - .000 O
000 -2 500 1
000 - .000 O

.000 8-15 .533

[a
N

Rebounds/ gane: 1.6

Assi sts/game: 0.5

Tur nover s/ game: 0.4
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.2
Steal s/ gane: 0.2

Bl ocks/ ganme: 0.3
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Opponent

Arizona State

2005- 06 ASU Men's Basket bal

I ndi vi dual

Al games

#33 Jackson, Tyrone

Tot

Gane- by- Gane (as of Mar 09,

| --- - REBOUNDS- - - - |

Avg

2006)

PF FO A TOBIk stl

SOUTHERN UTAH
ALCORN STATE

UC SANTA BARBARA
NORTH TEXAS

M NNESCTA

UTAH VALLEY STATE
at | owa

BO SE STATE

NAU

at Washi ngt on

at Washington State

usc

UCLA

at Oregon
CALI FORNI A
STANFORD

ARl ZONA

at UCLA

at USC
OREGON

at Stanford

at California
at Arizona
WASHI NGTON
WASHI NGTON STATE

vs Oregon State

Ganes pl ayed: 26
Poi nt s/ ganme: 4.3

FG Pct: 40.0
3FG Pct: 30.8
FT Pct: 71.2

11-23-05
11-26- 05
11-28-05
11-30-05
12-05-05
12-10-05
12-17-05
12-21-05
12-22-05
12-29-05
12-31-05
01-05-06
01-07-06
01-12-06
01-19-06
01-21-06
01-25-06
02-02- 06
02-04- 06
02-11-06
02-16-06
02-18-06
02-25-06
03-02-06
03-04- 06
03-08-06

GS Mn
* 29
* 26
* 20
* 23
* 30
* 36
* 29
* 31
* 25
* 25
* 31
* 31

7

15

11

3

5

11

19

10

26

15

19

12

* 30
28

13 547

| ---TOTAL- - -
FG FGA  Pct
1-4 250
1-2 500
3-6 500
3-4 750
2-6 333
5-9 556
1-5 200
2-3 667
2-3 667
0-0 000
2-3 667
0-6 000
0-1 000
0-3 000
0-1 000
0-0 000
0-1 000
0-1 000
1-2 500
2-3 667
0-1 000
1-2 500
1-4 250
1-3 333
4-5 800
2-7 286
34-85 . 400

[---3-PTS---|
3FGFGA Pct FT-FTA Pct OFf Def
1-1  1.000 0-0 .000 2
0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2
1-1 1.000 5-8 .625 3
0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 1
0-1 .000 4-6 .667 3
1-3  .333 4-5 .800 1
0-2 .000 0-0 .000 O
0-1 .000 3-4 .750 O
0-0 .000 2-3 .667 O
0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 O
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1
0-2 .000 0-0 .000 O
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O
0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O
0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O
0-1 .000 2-3 .667 O
0-1 .000 1-4 .250 1
0-1 .000 0-1 .000 O
0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 O
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O
0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1
1-2  .500 1-2 .500 1
22 1.000 2-2 1.000 2
23 .667 1-2 .500 1

8- 26 .308 37-52 .712

[
©

Rebounds/ gane: 2.4

Assi sts/game: 2.5
Turnovers/game: 1.5
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.7
Steal s/ gane: 1.2

Bl ocks/ ganme: 0.2
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Opponent

Arizona State

2005- 06 ASU Men's Basket bal

Pts

at | owa

BO SE STATE
NAU

at Washi ngt on

at Washington State

usc

UCLA

at Oregon

at Oregon State
CALI FORNI A
STANFORD

ARl ZONA

at UCLA

OREGON

at Stanford

at California
at Arizona
WASHI NGTON
WASHI NGTON STATE

Totals..............

Ganes played: 19
Poi nt s/ ganme: 2.8
FG Pct: 50.0
FT Pct: 64.7

12-17-05
12-21-05
12-22-05
12-29-05
12-31-05
01-05-06
01-07-06
01-12-06
01-14-06
01-19-06
01-21-06
01-25-06
02-02- 06
02-11-06
02-16-06
02-18-06
02-25-06
03-02-06
03-04- 06

O O O NN OO PFP M WPEFEF OPRFP ONIPRFP WPRER M

O O O O O 0O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

I ndi vi dual Gane- by-Gane (as of Mar 09, 2006)
Al games
#42 Col dstein, Chad

| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | - - - - REBOUNDS- - - - |
FG FGA Pct 3FG FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Of Def Tot Avg
0-0 000 -0 000 0-0 000 0 5 5 5.0
2-2 1. 000 - 000 4-6 667 0 5 5 5.0
3-5 600 -0 000 1-1 1.000 3 1 4 4.7
2-4 500 - 000 4-4 1.000 0 1 1 3.8
3-6 500 - . 000 1-2 . 500 3 1 4 3.8
1-1 1. 000 -0 . 000 2-5 . 400 1 2 3 3.7
0-2 000 - . 000 0-0 . 000 3 1 4 3.7
1-2 500 - . 000 4-4 1.000 1 1 2 3.5
2-5 . 400 -0 . 000 0-1 . 000 0 1 1 3.2
1-1 1. 000 - . 000 0-2 . 000 1 0 1 3.0
0-1 000 - . 000 1-2 . 500 0 0 0 2.7
1-1 1. 000 -0 . 000 5-6 . 833 1 2 3 2.8
0-0 000 - . 000 0-0 . 000 0 0 0 2.5
0-0 000 - . 000 0-1 . 000 0 0 0 2.4
0-2 000 -0 . 000 0-0 . 000 0 1 1 2.3
0-0 000 - . 000 0-0 . 000 0 1 1 2.2
0-0 000 - . 000 0-0 . 000 0 0 0 2.1
0-0 000 -0 . 000 0-0 . 000 0 1 1 2.0
0-0 000 0- . 000 0-0 . 000 0 1 1 1.9
16- 32 500 0-0 .000 22-34 .647 13 24 37 1.9

Rebounds/ gane: 1.9

Assi sts/game: 0.2

Turnover s/ game: 0.7
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.3
Steal s/gane: 0.4

Bl ocks/ ganme: 0.5
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Opponent

Arizona State

2005- 06 ASU Men's Basket bal

#45

|---3

I ndi vi dual Gane- by- Gane (as of Mar 09,

Al games

Angounou, Serge

-PTS - - | | --- - REBOUNDS- - - - |

Pct 3FGFGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Of Def Tot Avg

2006)

PF FO A TOBIk stl

SOUTHERN UTAH
ALCORN STATE

UC SANTA BARBARA
NORTH TEXAS

at | owa

BO SE STATE

NAU

at Washi ngt on

at Washington State

usc

UCLA

at Oregon

at Oregon State
CALI FORNI A
STANFORD

ARl ZONA

at UCLA

at USC

OREQON STATE
OREGON

at Stanford

at California
at Arizona
WASHI NGTON
WASHI NGTON STATE

vs Oregon State

Ganes pl ayed: 26
Poi nt s/ ganme: 7.3

FG Pct: 44.2
3FG Pct: 0.0
FT Pct: 74.6

11-23-05
11-26- 05
11-28-05
11-30-05
12-17-05
12-21-05
12-22-05
12-29-05
12-31-05
01-05-06
01-07-06
01-12-06
01-14-06
01-19-06
01-21-06
01-25-06
02-02- 06
02-04- 06
02-09- 06
02-11-06
02-16-06
02-18-06
02-25-06
03-02-06
03-04- 06
03-08-06

651

| ---TOTAL- - -
FG FGA
1-7 143
0-2 000
1-4 250
3-9 333
4-10 . 400
1-1  1.000
5-11 . 455
2-7 286
2-4 500
8-14 .571
10-15 . 667
3-9 333
47 571
3-7  .429
2-6 333
0-4 000
3-5 600
5-7 714
2-4  .500
2-3  .667
1-2  .500
0-4  .000
2-4  .500
3-4  .750
3-8  .375
3-7  .429
73-165 . 442

0-3

.000 4-4 1.000 3 4 7 7.0
.000 0-0 .000 O 3 3 50
.000 6-6 1.000 1 1 2 4.0
.000 6-8 .750 1 5 6 4.5
.000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 4.8
.0000 2-2 1.000 O 1 1 4.2
.000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 4.3
.000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 4.4
.000 0-0 .000 O 2 2 4.1
.000 3-4 .750 2 5 7 4.4
.000 3-3 1.000 2 1 3 4.3
.000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 4.4
.000 2-4 .500 2 3 5 4.5
.000 0-0 .000 O 2 2 4.3
.0000 1-2 .500 1 O 1 4.1
.000 1-4 .250 2 6 8 4.3
.000 5-6 .83 4 5 9 4.6
.000 1-2 .500 5 5 10 4.9
.000 2-4 .500 3 3 6 4.9
.0000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 4.8
.000 0-0 .000 O 1 1 4.6
.0000 2-2 1.000 5 3 8 4.8
.000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.7
.000 1-2 .500 O 1 1 4.6
.000 0-0 .000 4 12 16 5.0
.000 3-4 .750 2 5 7 5.1

.000 44-59 .746 46 87 133 5.1

Rebounds/ gane: 5.1
Assists/game: 1.1
Turnovers/game: 1.8
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.6
Steal s/gane: 0.8

Bl ocks/ ganme: 0.3
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